ORDINANCE # 288

AN ORDINANCE PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY WHICH WAS ADOPTED ON JANUARY 15TH, 1991, SPECIFICALLY SECTION 3.03 OF SAID CHARTER WILL BE AMENDED TO ALLOW ELECTED OFFICIALS TO BE ELECTED FOR A TERM OF FOUR (4) YEARS

The City Council of the City of Bonifay does ordain as follows:

Section 3.03 of the City Charter adopted January 15th,
is hereby amended to read as follows:

Any candidate for the City of Bonifay who is elected shall serve a term of four (4) years. This provision amends Section 3.03 which now provides for an elected term of two (2) years.

- "Elected Official" means any persons elected at a general or special election to any public office of the City of Bonifay.
- 3. If said proposed amendment is approved by the City Council pursuant to this Ordinance and by a majority vote on March 28th, 1994 general election, it shall become effective immediately.
- 4. All duly elected official elected on March 28th, 1994 shall be considered to be elected for a period of four (4) years.

DONE AND PASSED at the City of Bonifay on this 2

March 1994.

CITY COUNCIL

BY:

Mayor

Attact - City Clerk

(Seal)